CORPORATION

ADDRESS

Capt Charles Geiger

135 EAST PARK AVE
EDGEWATER, FL 32132

QUOTATION #
4791

ITEM

EB2-WHELEN CORE

PKG
C399-PKG

CCTL7-PKG

C399K7
SA315P

SAKS

SA315P

SAK9
CEXAMP
CHWLFE29
TCRWX5*DUO
TCRB47

VTX9E

PSEO02FCR

PSBKTS90
TLI2J

JCO Corporation
2054 Platinum Rd
Apopka, FL 32703
+14073959066
sales@jcocorp.com
www.jcocorp.com

SHIP TO

DATE
08/07/2024

DESCRIPTION

54 " Duo Legacy WCX with Whelen Core Package
vav in bar

CENCOM COR WCX CONTROL CENTER PACKAGE
1 INCLUDED IN ABOVE PRICING

3 Section Controller (Head Only) 21 Push-Buttons, 4-
Position Slide Switch,

OBD Il Canport Kit 20212 F-150

100 WATT Siren Speaker (Requires Bracket)
Heavy-Duty Universal/Swivel Bail Type Mounting Bracket
100 WATT Siren Speaker (Requires Bracket)
Heavy-Duty Universal/Swivel Bail Type Mounting Bracket
WeCanX External AMP

WCX Low Frequency Siren Amp Explorer

WeCanX Tracer 5-Lamp Housing Duo

2015-2020 Ford F-150 Super Crew, 2017-2020 Ford F-
250/F-350 Crew Cab and 2018-2020 Ford Expedition SSV,
Running Board Mounting Kit, for 6 Lamp Tracer™, Each

Vertex Duo Blue/White
HEADLIGHTS AND TAILIGHTS

Strip-Lite + Duo Flasher Blue/White
REAR 1/4 WINDOWS

90 Mounting Bracket for 1 Strip-Lite Plus™ Lighthead

lon T Duo Surface Mount Super-LED Lighthead - Red/Blue
Split
NEAR TAG RED FOR EXTRA BRAKE LIGHTING

Please remit payment to our business office
JCO Corporation
2054 Platinum Road
Apopka, FL 34787-0000

Capt Charles Geiger
135 EAST PARK AVE
EDGEWATER, FL 32132

QTY
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Quotation
RATE AMOUNT
2,968.00 14,840.00T
0.00 0.00T
0.00 0.00T
0.00 0.00T
0.00 0.00T
0.00 0.00T
185.00 925.00T
0.00 0.00T
310.60 1,553.00T
347.10 1,735.50T
587.60 5,876.00T
0.00 0.00T
65.00 1,300.00T
100.00 1,000.00T
18.00 180.00T
110.00 1,100.00T



ITEM
I2E

TLI2E

RPWSS50

CEM16

WES-36-2125
WES-36-2125WC
36-6015W2
CC-20UV-0414-PRTR

FP-WCENCOM-JD
FP-USBC2-2DC
AC-INBHG

FP-SGTRAY

FP-BLNK2
CM-SDMT-SL-LED
AC-MCM1
AC-TB-ARMMNT-58
UT-1001

KIT-TP-SL6U-BB-SS
AC-20-UV-SET
AC-20-UV-HATCH
PS-20-UVFX-OS-R
kit-gm-sgrf-sc6-1ar
CP-UV20-MNT-EB

CP-GB403212-TL
AC-EB-SL-TRAY
AC-EB-TRAY-FENCE
01-00339

01-00340

LABOR

DESCRIPTION

Duo Linear lon Blue/White Blk
PUSH BUMPER LIGHT CHANNEL

T lon Surface Mount Blue, White
PUSH BUMPER SIDES

lon Rear Pillar WC Solo Utility

WeCanX 16 Output Expansion

Push Bumper Elite 2020 Utility

Push Bar Elite Wire Cover

Light Channel for 2 Whelen lons

2020-23 PI Utility 18" Printer Console, 4" Slope, 14" Level
Faceplate Area

4" Control/Cencom (Sapphire, Carbide)/295 SA,DA

2" face plate combo USB-C /USB port and (2) DC outlets
4" internal dual beverage holder. Includes rubber fingers to
keep cup stabilized.

Low-Profile Tray 4" (For Sunglasses, Cell Phone, Loose
Change Etc.)

2" Blank filler plate

Console side ht. adj. mount w/slide arm for docking station
Dog-ear type microphone clip plate and clip assembly.
Console mounted height adjustable arm rest w/ 5x8 pad.
Universal Rugged Cradle for approximately 11"-14"
Computing Devices

2020+ PI Utility US Partition Kit (TP-E-SL6-US-SS, SAB-
20-FDUV-BB, KP-UV20-DAP-SS)

2020+ PI Utility driver/passenger side set of diamond-
punched window screens

2020+ PI Utility hatch window screen; Square-hole
punched

Plastic seat with OS belts, rear partition (square-hole), with
fire compartment

Dual weapon mount w/SC6 lock, SC1/AR AR15 lock with
No. 2 Key and brackets

2020+ PI Utility cargo elevated box mount. Can bolt
box(es) to top.

40" W x 32" L x 12" H w/2 DL locking handles. Carpet top.
Electronics tray for CP-UV-MNT-EB

Optional fence for AC-EB-SL-TRAY

Ballistic Door Panel, Level IlIA Front Driver Side (2020 &
Newer) Interceptor Utility

Ballistic Door Panel, Level IlIA Front Passenger Side (2020
& Newer) Interceptor Utility

INSTALLATION LABOR

Please remit payment to our business office
JCO Corporation
2054 Platinum Road
Apopka, FL 34787-0000
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RATE

112.00

110.00

843.70
162.50
399.00
31.05
31.05
626.89

0.00
62.81
51.20

40.00

0.00
413.48
12.99
152.00
239.68

905.00

182.00

125.00

1,619.80

520.00

249.91

1,354.00
270.40
49.60
850.00

850.00

115.00

AMOUNT
1,120.00T

1,100.00T

4,218.50T
812.50T
1,995.00T
155.25T
155.25T
3,134.45T

0.00T
314.05T
256.00T

200.00T

0.00T
2,067.40T
129.90T
760.00T
1,198.40T

4,525.00T
910.00T
625.00T
8,099.00T
2,600.00T
1,249.55T

6,770.00T
1,352.00T

248.00T
4,250.00T

4,250.00T

13,800.00T



ITEM

SHOP SUPPLIES
MISC GPHX
LABOR-ORL

Accepted By

DESCRIPTION

MISC SUPPLIES

Misc. Graphics

CONTRACT LABOR RATE PER IFB22-0160-3
SUBTOTAL
TAX
TOTAL
Accepted Date

Please remit payment to our business office
JCO Corporation
2054 Platinum Road
Apopka, FL 34787-0000

QTY RATE AMOUNT
100.00 500.00T

750.00 3,750.00T

0.00 0.00T

99,054.75

0.00

$99,054.75



