Quotation



JCO Corporation 2054 Platinum Rd Apopka, FL 32703 +14073959066 sales@jcocorp.com www.jcocorp.com

ADDRESS
Capt Charles Geiger
135 EAST PARK AVE
EDGEWATER, FL 32132

SHIP TO
Capt Charles Geiger
135 EAST PARK AVE
EDGEWATER, FL 32132

QUOTATION#

DATE

4791

08/07/2024

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
EB2-WHELEN CORE PKG	54 " Duo Legacy WCX with Whelen Core Package v2v in bar	5	2,968.00	14,840.00T
C399-PKG	CENCOM COR WCX CONTROL CENTER PACKAGE 1 INCLUDED IN ABOVE PRICING		0.00	0.00T
CCTL7-PKG	3 Section Controller (Head Only) 21 Push-Buttons, 4-Position Slide Switch,		0.00	0.00T
C399K7	OBD II Canport Kit 20212 F-150	5	0.00	0.00T
SA315P	100 WATT Siren Speaker (Requires Bracket)	5	0.00	0.00T
SAK9	Heavy-Duty Universal/Swivel Bail Type Mounting Bracket	5	0.00	0.00T
SA315P	100 WATT Siren Speaker (Requires Bracket)	5	185.00	925.00T
SAK9	Heavy-Duty Universal/Swivel Bail Type Mounting Bracket	5	0.00	0.00T
CEXAMP	WeCanX External AMP	5	310.60	1,553.00T
CHWLFE29	WCX Low Frequency Siren Amp Explorer	5	347.10	1,735.50T
TCRWX5*DUO	WeCanX Tracer 5-Lamp Housing Duo	10	587.60	5,876.00T
TCRB47	2015-2020 Ford F-150 Super Crew, 2017-2020 Ford F- 250/F-350 Crew Cab and 2018-2020 Ford Expedition SSV, Running Board Mounting Kit, for 6 Lamp Tracer™, Each	10	0.00	0.00T
VTX9E	Vertex Duo Blue/White HEADLIGHTS AND TAILIGHTS	20	65.00	1,300.00T
PSE02FCR	Strip-Lite + Duo Flasher Blue/White REAR 1/4 WINDOWS	10	100.00	1,000.00T
PSBKT90	90 Mounting Bracket for 1 Strip-Lite Plus™ Lighthead	10	18.00	180.00T
TLI2J	lon T Duo Surface Mount Super-LED Lighthead - Red/Blue Split NEAR TAG RED FOR EXTRA BRAKE LIGHTING	10	110.00	1,100.00T

Please remit payment to our business office JCO Corporation 2054 Platinum Road Apopka, FL 34787-0000

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
12E	Duo Linear Ion Blue/White Blk PUSH BUMPER LIGHT CHANNEL	10	112.00	1,120.00T
TLI2E	T Ion Surface Mount Blue, White PUSH BUMPER SIDES	10	110.00	1,100.00T
RPWS50	lon Rear Pillar WC Solo Utility	5	843.70	4,218.50T
CEM16	WeCanX 16 Output Expansion	5	162.50	812.50T
WES-36-2125	Push Bumper Elite 2020 Utility	5	399.00	1,995.00T
WES-36-2125WC	Push Bar Elite Wire Cover	5	31.05	155.25T
36-6015W2	Light Channel for 2 Whelen lons	5	31.05	155.25T
CC-20UV-0414-PRTR	2020-23 PI Utility 18" Printer Console, 4" Slope, 14" Level Faceplate Area	5	626.89	3,134.45T
FP-WCENCOM-JD	4" Control/Cencom (Sapphire, Carbide)/295 SA,DA	5	0.00	0.00T
FP-USBC2-2DC	2" face plate combo USB-C /USB port and (2) DC outlets	5	62.81	314.05T
AC-INBHG	4" internal dual beverage holder. Includes rubber fingers to keep cup stabilized.	5	51.20	256.00T
FP-SGTRAY	Low-Profile Tray 4" (For Sunglasses, Cell Phone, Loose Change Etc.)	5	40.00	200.00T
FP-BLNK2	2" Blank filler plate	10	0.00	T00.0
CM-SDMT-SL-LED	Console side ht. adj. mount w/slide arm for docking station	5	413.48	2,067.40T
AC-MCM1	Dog-ear type microphone clip plate and clip assembly.	10	12.99	129.90T
AC-TB-ARMMNT-58	Console mounted height adjustable arm rest w/ 5x8 pad.	5	152.00	760.00T
UT-1001	Universal Rugged Cradle for approximately 11"-14" Computing Devices	5	239.68	1,198.40T
KIT-TP-SL6U-BB-SS	2020+ PI Utility US Partition Kit (TP-E-SL6-US-SS, SAB- 20-FDUV-BB, KP-UV20-DAP-SS)	5	905.00	4,525.00T
AC-20-UV-SET	2020+ PI Utility driver/passenger side set of diamond- punched window screens	5	182.00	910.00T
AC-20-UV-HATCH	2020+ PI Utility hatch window screen; Square-hole punched	5	125.00	625.00T
PS-20-UVFX-OS-R	Plastic seat with OS belts, rear partition (square-hole), with fire compartment	5	1,619.80	8,099.00T
kit-gm-sgrf-sc6-1ar	Dual weapon mount w/SC6 lock, SC1/AR AR15 lock with No. 2 Key and brackets	5	520.00	2,600.00T
CP-UV20-MNT-EB	2020+ PI Utility cargo elevated box mount. Can bolt box(es) to top.	5	249.91	1,249.55T
CP-GB403212-TL	40" W x 32" L x 12" H w/2 DL locking handles. Carpet top.	5	1,354.00	6,770.00T
AC-EB-SL-TRAY	Electronics tray for CP-UV-MNT-EB	5	270.40	1,352.00T
AC-EB-TRAY-FENCE	Optional fence for AC-EB-SL-TRAY	5	49.60	248.00T
01-00339	Ballistic Door Panel, Level IIIA Front Driver Side (2020 & Newer) Interceptor Utility	5	850.00	4,250.00T
01-00340	Ballistic Door Panel, Level IIIA Front Passenger Side (2020 & Newer) Interceptor Utility	5	850.00	4,250.00T
LABOR	INSTALLATION LABOR	120	115.00	13,800.00T

Please remit payment to our business office JCO Corporation 2054 Platinum Road Apopka, FL 34787-0000

ITEM	DESCRIPTION		QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
SHOP SUPPLIES	MISC SUPPLIES		5	100.00	500.00T
MISC GPHX	Misc. Graphics		5	750.00	3,750.00T
LABOR-ORL	CONTRACT LABOR RATE PER IFB22-0160-3		5	0.00	0.00T
		SUBTOTAL			99,054.75
		TAX			0.00
		TOTAL		\$9	9,054.75

Accepted By

Accepted Date